
Current Fee Proposed Non‐City 
Resident Fee
*not discount 

Ramadas Small ‐ Weekday $30 $10 $12
Ramadas Small ‐ Weekend $30 $25 $30
Ramadas Small ‐ Holiday $55 $50 $60
Ramadas Medium ‐ Weekday $30 $25 $30
Ramadas Medium ‐ Weekend $30 $50 $60
Ramadas Medium ‐ Holiday $55 $75 $90
Ramadas Large ‐ Weekday $30 $50 $60
Ramadas Large ‐ Weekend $30 $75 $90
Ramadas Large ‐ Holiday $55 $100 $120
Ramadas XLarge ‐ Weekday $30 $75 $90
Ramadas Xlarge ‐ Weekend $30 $100 $120
Ramadas Xlarge ‐ Holiday $55 $125 $150
Sport Light Fee $6 per 2 $8 per hour
Commercial Use of Parks ‐ Daily N/A up to $30
Commercial Use of Parks ‐ Monthly N/A up to $200
Commercial Use of Parks ‐ Quarterly N/A up to $500
Neighborhood Center Fee $1 remove
Collegiate Swim Team $10 per athlete/per day
Local Swim Team $6 per lane (short course) 2hr 
Local Swim Team $15 per lane (long course) 2hr 
Aquatic program provider $50 an hour

Attachment A
TPRD Proposed Fee Changes

*proposed to go into effect July 1, 2024



TENNIS COURT Fee Proposal

CITY OF TUCSON - CURRENT 
11/1/2023 Effective Jan. 1, 2024 Effective Jan. 1, 2026 Effective Jan. 1, 2028

Adult - 90 min. Adult - 90 min. Adult - 90 min. Adult - 90 min.
$2.50/resident $3.50/Resident $4.00/Resident $4.50/Resident

$3/non-resident $5.00/Non-Resident $5.50/Non-Resident $6.00/Non-Resident

Youth - 90 min. Youth - 90 min. Youth - 90 min. Youth - 90 min.
$1/resident $1.50/Resident $2.00/Resident $2.50/Resident

$1.25/non-resident $2.00/Non-Resident $2.50/Non-Resident $3.00/Non-Resident

Seniors - 90 min. Seniors - 90 min. Seniors - 90 min. Seniors - 90 min.
$2/resident $2.50/Resident $3.00/Resident $3.50/Resident

$2.50/non-resident $3.00/Non-Resident $3.50/Non-Resident $4.00/Non-Resident

90 min. Night (all ages) 90 min. Night (all ages) 90 min. Night (all ages) 90 min. Night (all ages)
Resident Fee: $10.00 Per Court $2.00 Light Fee Per Player $2.00 Light Fee Per Player $2.00 Light Fee Per Player

Non-Resident Fee: $12.50 Per Court $2.00 Light Fee Per Player $2.00 Light Fee Per Player $2.00 Light Fee Per Player

League Team / Events Jan. 1, 2024 Jan. 1, 2026 Jan. 1, 2028
Daytime $16.00 Per Court $22.00 Per Court $24.00 Per Court $26.00 Per Court

Nighttime $16.00 Per Court $24.00 Per Court $26.00 Per Court $28.00 Per Court

Advanced Reservation Fee Jan. 1, 2024 Jan. 1, 2026 Jan. 1, 2028

Currenlty - No Fees for Reservations
$1.00 Per Court                     

2 or More Courts, 2 Days 
or more in Advance

$1.00 Per Court                     
2 or More Courts, 2 Days 

or more in Advance

$1.00 Per Court                     
2 or More Courts, 2 Days 

or more in Advance

Tennis - 24 total PickleBall - 18 total
Jacobs - 2 Udall - 12
Mission Manor -2 Palo Verde - 6 (future)
Gollob - 4
Kenndy - 2
Rolling Hills -2
James Thomas -2
Catalina High School -10

CITY OF TUCSON - PROPOSED 

Available Free Courts Throughout the City
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